
fferson Community and T

ry Dryden 

First Addendum
to Memorandum of Agreement

This First Addendum to Memorandum of Agreement (“Addendum”) constitutes the first 
Addendum to the Memorandum of Agreement (“Agreement”) between Jefferson Community 
and Technical College (“JCTC”) and Jefferson County Public Schools (“JCPS”) with an 
executed date of September 11, 2019.  This Addendum is effective July 1, 2020
1. Per the Agreement’s section titled “Term”, the parties agree to extend the term of the

Agreement to continue from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned, being duly authorized representatives of their 
respective institutions, have caused this Addendum to be executed on the dates set forth below, 
to be effective as of the date first written above.

Je echnical College

Ga Date
VP of Administration and Chief Financial Officer

Jefferson County Public Schools

Martin Pollio, Ed.D.                                                                           Date
Superintendent

6/9/2020

OK AS TO FORM
A.M.H. 6.9.2020




